Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

K

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 253 159 282 201 236 764
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
601 76 71 34 187 196 36 183 84 168 108 132 469
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 57% 63% 55% 49% 82% 54% 61% 52% 67% 61% 61% 60%
* D* * ABCDF * H
254 26 23 18 77 95 15 68 36 76 45 55 199
Strongly agree 25% 20% 20% 29% 20% 40% 22% 23% 22% 30% 25% 26% 25%
347 50 49 16 110 101 22 115 48 92 63 76 270
Somewhat agree 35% 37% 43% 26% 29% 42% 32% 39% 30% 37% 35% 36% 34%
* CD* * CD *
399 58 42 28 198 43 31 115 77 84 70 83 316
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 43% 37% 45% 51% 18% 46% 39% 48% 33% 39% 39% 40%
E* E* E* BE E* |
253 36 23 20 125 29 22 71 41 58 49 60 194
Somewhat disagree 25% 27% 20% 32% 32% 12% 33% 24% 26% 23% 27% 28% 25%
E* * E* BE E*
146 22 19 8 73 14 9 44 35 25 22 23 123
Strongly disagree 15% 17% 17% 13% 19% 6% 13% 15% 22% 10% 12% 11% 16%
E* E* * E * 1]
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would prefer a republic system of government with an
elected head of state, like in the United States

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

K

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 253 159 282 201 236 764
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
512 64 56 29 193 144 26 159 69 144 87 125 387
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 48% 49% 47% 50% 60% 38% 53% 43% 57% 49% 58% 49%
* * * F * H L
179 16 10 12 63 68 11 57 24 47 33 40 139
Strongly agree 18% 12% 9% 19% 16% 28% 16% 19% 15% 19% 18% 19% 18%
333 49 46 18 130 76 15 102 45 97 55 85 248
Somewhat agree 33% 36% 40% 29% 34% 32% 23% 34% 28% 39% 31% 40% 32%
* F* * * L
488 70 57 33 192 95 41 138 92 108 91 89 399
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 52% 51% 53% 50% 40% 62% 47% 57% 43% 51% 42% 51%
315 51 31 22 112 71 29 96 56 72 57 63 252
Somewhat disagree 32% 38% 27% 35% 29% 30% 44% 32% 35% 28% 32% 30% 32%
* * * BDE*
173 19 27 11 79 24 12 43 36 36 33 26 147
Strongly disagree 17% 14% 24% 18% 21% 10% 18% 14% 22% 14% 19% 12% 19%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian identity and should continue to be our form of
government

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

K

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 253 159 282 201 236 764
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
551 79 66 34 243 88 40 160 96 137 94 118 433
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 59% 58% 55% 63% 37% 60% 54% 60% 54% 52% 55% 55%
E* E* E* E E*
131 16 17 10 71 11 6 39 20 30 28 19 112
Strongly agree 13% 12% 15% 17% 18% 5% 9% 13% 12% 12% 16% 9% 14%
E* E* E* E *
419 63 49 23 172 77 34 121 76 106 66 99 320
Somewhat agree 42% 47% 43% 38% 45% 32% 51% 41% 47% 42% 37% 46% 41%
E* * * E E*
449 55 47 28 142 151 27 138 65 115 85 97 353
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 41% 42% 45% 37% 63% 40% 46% 40% 46% 48% 45% 45%
* * * ABCDF *
295 42 36 21 94 82 19 96 38 73 59 69 226
Somewhat disagree 30% 32% 32% 34% 24% 34% 29% 32% 23% 29% 33% 32% 29%
* * * D *
154 12 11 7 48 69 7 42 27 42 26 27 127
Strongly disagree 15% 9% 10% 11% 12% 29% 11% 14% 17% 17% 14% 13% 16%
* * * ABCDF *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - A governor-general who resigns before the end of their term should not be entitled to a pension

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

K

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 253 159 282 201 236 764
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
803 105 91 52 292 206 56 227 132 210 145 166 637
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 79% 81% 84% 76% 86% 84% 76% 82% 83% 81% 77% 81%
* * * D *
461 61 60 32 150 128 31 126 75 121 87 64 397
Strongly agree 46% 45% 53% 52% 39% 54% 46% 42% 46% 48% 49% 30% 51%
* D* D* D * K
341 45 32 19 142 78 26 101 58 89 58 102 240
Somewhat agree 34% 33% 28% 31% 37% 33% 38% 34% 36% 35% 33% 47% 31%
* * * * L
197 29 22 10 93 32 11 71 28 42 34 49 149
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 21% 19% 16% 24% 14% 16% 24% 18% 17% 19% 23% 19%
* * * E *
136 22 18 8 57 21 10 38 20 35 27 35 102
Somewhat disagree 14% 17% 16% 12% 15% 9% 15% 13% 13% 14% 15% 16% 13%
* * * *
61 6 4 3 36 12 1 33 8 8 7 14 47
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 3% 4% 9% 5% 1% 11% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6%
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - It is appropriate for former governors-general to have ongoing expenses covered by taxpayers to cover
costs related to their former position (i.e. traveling to give speeches, etc.)

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

K

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 253 159 282 201 236 764
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
277 34 22 14 126 65 16 87 42 75 48 94 183
Top 2 Box (Net) 28% 25% 20% 23% 33% 27% 23% 29% 26% 30% 27% 44% 23%
* * * B * L
58 7 2 * 36 10 1 26 14 11 5 11 47
Strongly agree 6% 6% 2% 1% 9% 4% 2% 9% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6%
219 27 20 14 91 54 14 61 28 64 42 83 136
Somewhat agree 22% 20% 17% 22% 24% 23% 21% 20% 18% 26% 24% 39% 17%
* * * * L
723 100 91 48 259 174 51 211 119 176 131 121 603
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 72% 75% 80% 77% 67% 73% 77% 71% 74% 70% 73% 56% 77%
312 49 32 14 106 85 26 103 60 73 43 54 258
Somewhat disagree 31% 37% 28% 23% 28% 36% 38% 34% 38% 29% 24% 25% 33%
* * * C* J J
411 51 59 34 153 89 26 108 58 103 88 67 345
Strongly disagree 41% 38% 52% 55% 40% 37% 39% 36% 36% 41% 49% 31% 44%
* E* ADE* * GH K
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - Having a governor general helps to ensure the peaceful transition of power between governments in
Canada

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB ario uebec Atlantic <$40K S S60K 0K+
<$6 <$100K
C E F G H | J

K

A B D L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 253 159 282 201 236 764
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
573 90 75 35 237 93 43 178 93 141 104 139 434
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 68% 66% 56% 62% 39% 64% 60% 58% 56% 58% 65% 55%
E* E* E* E E* L
89 15 8 7 47 6 6 33 14 20 14 13 76
Strongly agree 9% 11% 7% 12% 12% 2% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10%
E* * E* E E*
484 75 67 27 190 87 37 144 78 121 89 126 359
Somewhat agree 48% 56% 59% 44% 49% 37% 55% 49% 49% 48% 50% 59% 46%
E* E* * E E* L
427 44 38 27 148 146 24 120 68 110 75 76 351
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 32% 34% 44% 38% 61% 36% 40% 42% 44% 42% 35% 45%
* * * ABCDF * K
249 31 25 21 81 73 19 63 46 70 43 47 202
Somewhat disagree 25% 23% 22% 34% 21% 30% 28% 21% 28% 28% 24% 22% 26%
* * D* D *
178 13 13 7 66 73 6 57 22 40 32 29 149
Strongly disagree 18% 10% 12% 11% 17% 31% 9% 19% 14% 16% 18% 13% 19%
* * * ABCDF *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
601 76 71 34 187 196 36 183 84 168 108 132 469
When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its
formal ties to the British monarchy 60% 57% 63% 55% 49% 82% 54% 61% 52% 67% 61% 61% 60%
* D* * ABCDF * H
512 64 56 29 193 144 26 159 69 144 87 125 387

The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would prefer
a republic system of government with an elected head of

state, like in the United States 51% 48% 49% 47% 50% 60% 38% 53% 43% 57% 49% 58% 49%
* * * F * H L
551 79 66 34 243 88 40 160 96 137 94 118 433
The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian
identity and should continue to be our form of government 55% 599 58% 559 63% 37% 60% 54% 60% 54% 529% 559 55%
E* E* E* E E*
803 105 91 52 292 206 56 227 132 210 145 166 637
A governor-general who resigns before the end of their term
should not be entitled to a pension 80% 79% 81% 84% 76% 86% 84% 76% 82% 83% 81% 77% 81%
* * * D *
277 34 22 14 126 65 16 87 42 75 48 94 183

It is appropriate for former governors-general to have
ongoing expenses covered by taxpayers to cover costs
related to their former position (i.e. traveling to give

speeches, etc.) 28% 25% 20% 23% 33% 27% 23% 29% 26% 30% 27% 44% 23%
* * * B * L
573 90 75 35 237 93 43 178 93 141 104 139 434
Having a governor general helps to ensure the peaceful
transition of power between governments in Canada 57% 68% 66% 56% 62% 39% 64% 60% 58% 56% 58% 65% 559%
E* E* E* E E* L
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 298 161 252 178 214 786
399 58 42 28 198 43 31 115 77 84 70 83 316
When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its
formal ties to the British monarchy 40% 43% 37% 45% 51% 18% 46% 39% 48% 33% 39% 39% 40%
E* E* E* BE E* |
488 70 57 33 192 95 41 138 92 108 91 89 399

The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would prefer
a republic system of government with an elected head of

state, like in the United States 49% 52% 51% 53% 50% 40% 62% 47% 57% 43% 51% 42% 51%
* * * E* I K
449 55 47 28 142 151 27 138 65 115 85 97 353
The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian
identity and should continue to be our form of government 45% 41% 42% 45% 37% 63% 40% 46% 40% 46% 48% 45% 45%
* * * ABCDF *
197 29 22 10 93 32 11 71 28 42 34 49 149
A governor-general who resigns before the end of their term
should not be entitled to a pension 20% 21% 19% 16% 24% 14% 16% 24% 18% 17% 19% 23% 19%
* * * E *
723 100 91 48 259 174 51 211 119 176 131 121 603

It is appropriate for former governors-general to have
ongoing expenses covered by taxpayers to cover costs
related to their former position (i.e. traveling to give

speeches, etc.) 72% 75% 80% 77% 67% 73% 77% 71% 74% 70% 73% 56% 77%
* D* * * K
427 44 38 27 148 146 24 120 68 110 75 76 351
Having a governor general helps to ensure the peaceful
transition of power between governments in Canada 43% 329% 34% 44% 38% 61% 36% 40% 42% 44% 42% 35% 45%
* * * ABCDF * K
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



